shareholders meeting in 2016 has deliberated and approved the issue. Specific information can be seen in Announcement on

Investing in Construction of the 6th AMOLED (Soft) Production Line Project (Announcement No.: 2016-084) in detail.

6. In order to fairly present the value of various assets, as per the Accounting Standards for Business Enterprises of the Ministry of

Finance, as well as the Company’s accounting policies and estimates, the Company carried out an impairment test on its assets with

any sign of impairment at the end of 2016. Upon the test, the Company’s asset impairment provisions as of the end of 2016 stood at

RMB2,497.2778 million Yuan, up by RMB251.8448 million Yuan from the opening amount.

XX Significant events of subsidiaries

□ Applicable √ Not applicable

BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2016

67

Section VI Share Changes and Information about Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Change in shares

Unit: Share

Item

Before the change Increase/decrease (+, -) After the change

Amount Proportion
Newly issue

share

Bonus shares

Capitalization

of public

reserves

Other Subtotal Amount Proportion

I. Restricted shares  10,597,612,766 30.15% 0 0 0 -675,346,658 -675,346,658 9,922,266,108 28.23%

1. Shares held by the state  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by state-owned corporations  10,595,502,993 30.14% 0 0 0 -675,026,803 -675,026,803 9,920,476,190 28.22%

3. Shares held by other domestic investors  2,109,773 0.01% 0 0 0 -319,855 -319,855 1,789,918 0.01%

Among which: shares held by domestic

corporations
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by domestic individuals  2,109,773 0.01% 0 0 0 -319,855 -319,855 1,789,918 0.01%

4. Shares held by foreign investors 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Among which: Shares held by foreign

corporations
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held by foreign individuals  0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Non-restricted shares  24,555,454,977 69.85% 0 0 0 675,346,658 675,346,658 25,230,801,635 71.77%

1. RMB ordinary shares 23,353,364,808 66.43% 0 0 0 675,346,658 675,346,658 24,028,711,466 68.35%

BOE Technology Group Co., Ltd.   Annual Report 2016

68

2. Domestically listed foreign shares 1,202,090,169 3.42% 0 0 0 0 0 1,202,090,169 3.42%

3. Overseas listed foreign shares 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

4. Other 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares 35,153,067,743 100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 35,153,067,743 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

1. On 11 Jan. 2016, the shareholders of the Company eased restrictions on restricted shares, the amount of released restricted shares is 675,026,803.

2. On 22 Oct. 2015, senior managers changed and all shares they held are transferred into restricted shares. Up to the end of report period, the restricted period of this part of shares expired, this

part of shares transferred into unrestricted shares, 517,405 shares in total. On 20 May, 2015, the term of office for board of directors and board of supervisors of the Company was changed,